 USER’S MANUAL
AN1352
Rev 1.00
May 26, 2010
ISL28194EVAL1Z, ISL28195EVAL1Z
Evaluation Board
Introduction
The ISL28194EVAL1Z, ISL28195EVAL1Z evaluation

rail-to-rail input and output drive capability, and are
designed to operate with two 1.5V Alkaline batteries.
Ordering Information
• ISL28194EVAL1Z
• ISL28195EVAL1Z
Reference Documents
• ISL28194, ISL28195 Data Sheet, FN6236
Evaluation Board Key Features
The ISL28194EVAL1Z, ISL28195EVAL1Z is designed to
enable the IC to operate from a single supply, +1.8VDC
to +5.5VDC or from split supplies, ±0.9VDC to ±2.75V.
The board is configured for a single op amp connected for
differential input with a closed loop gain of 10. It also